Form PTO-1595	RECO UT-	09-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings $rightarrow rightarrow rightar$		2149648	. V V
	er of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
The Erie Ceramic Arts Company		Name: The Erie C	Ceramic Arts Company, LLC
/	1.5.02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
🏝 Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address:3120 West 22nd Street	
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name		
Other			
		City. Erie	State: PAZip: 16505
Evenution Data: June 5 2002			
Execution Date: June 5, 2002		Additional name(s) & a	iddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🥁 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new appl	ication, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	
			5355324, 5554965,
09/650824		6289176, 6141496	6355324, 5554965, 6, 5605715, 6137072,
	Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? 🚰 Yes 🗔 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? A Yes A No 6. Total number of app	6, 5605715, 6137072,
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? 4 Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	5, 5605715, 6137072,
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence be mailed:	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? A Yes A No 6. Total number of app	5, 5605715, 6137072,
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Kenneth A. Clark	whom correspondence be mailed:	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed	5, 5605715, 6137072,
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Kenneth A. Clark	whom correspondence be mailed:	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Kenneth A. Clark	whom correspondence be mailed:	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Kenneth A. Clark	whom correspondence be mailed: Porter & Clark LLP	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Kenneth A. Clark Internal Address:_ <u>Rankin, Hill,</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: Porter & Clark LLP	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:Kenneth A. Clark Internal Address:Rankin, Hill, 	whom correspondence be mailed: Porter & Clark LLP nue, Suite 700	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account nu	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved: [3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Kenneth A. Clark Internal Address:_ <u>Rankin, Hill,</u> Street Address:_ <u>925 Euclid Ave</u> City:_ClevelandState:_Ohi	whom correspondence be mailed: Porter & Clark LLP nue, Suite 700	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account nu	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved: [3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:Kenneth A. Clark Internal Address:Rankin, Hill, 	whom correspondence be mailed: Porter & Clark LLP nue, Suite 700	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account nu	be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Kenneth A. Clark Internal Address:_ <u>Rankin, Hill,</u> Street Address:_ <u>925 Euclid Ave</u> City:_ClevelandState:_Ohi	whom correspondence be mailed: Porter & Clark LLP nue, Suite 700	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy o	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved: [3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Kenneth A. Clark Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Street Address: 925 Euclid Ave City: Cleveland State: Ohi City: Cl	whom correspondence be mailed: Porter & Clark LLP nue, Suite 700 0 Zip: 44115 0 NOT USE and belief the foregoing	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved: 3.41)\$320.00 be charged to deposit account umber: 18-0160 of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Kenneth A. Clark Internal Address:Rankin, Hill, Street Address:925 Euclid Ave City:_ClevelandState:_Ohi	whom correspondence be mailed: Porter & Clark LLP nue, Suite 700 0 Zip: 44115 0 NOT USE and belief the foregoing	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved: 3.41)\$320.00 be charged to deposit account umber: 18-0160 of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Kenneth A. Clark Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Street Address: 925 Euclid Ave City: Cleveland State: Ohi City: Cl	whom correspondence be mailed: Porter & Clark LLP nue, Suite 700 0 Tip: 44115 0 NOT USE and belief the foregoing for the foregoing fo	6289176, 6141496 6195881 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 1 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	5, 5605715, 6137072, plications and patents involved: 3.41)\$320.00 be charged to deposit account umber: 18-0160 of this page if paying by deposit account

.....

PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0990

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the \underline{C}^{TH} day of $\underline{M}\underline{A}\underline{A}\underline{A}\underline{A}\underline{A}\underline{A}$, 2002, is made by and between The Erie Ceramic Arts Company ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation and having a place of business at 3120 West 22nd Street, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, and The Erie Ceramic Arts Company, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 3120 West 22nd Street, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Patents and applications listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions described in the Patents, and in and to any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions that may issue from the Patents, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

THE ERIE CERAMIC ARTS COMPANY					
By: Kerhund). (fenfen					
Title: Tresidert () 1					
Date: 5-6-02					

OHIO STATE OF <u>PENNSYLVANIA</u>) COUNTY OF ALLEN) ss:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6^{++-} day of \underline{May} , 2002 by $\underline{R_{ICHARD} J}$, $\underline{PFEIFER}$, as $\underline{FRESIDENT}$ of The Erie Ceramic Arts Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, on behalf of the corporation. This individual is personally known to me.

DIANE DRENNAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires 2-20-06

are R. Drennan

Notary Public

fec\general\misc\4

PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0992

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
6,355,324	3/12/02	Multiple Coated Substrates
5,554,965	9/10/96	Lubricated Variable Resistance Control Having Resistive Pads On Conductive Path
6,289,176	9/11/01	Electrically Heated Air Fresheners
6,141,496	10/31/00	п
5,605,715	2/25/97	Methods For Making Electrical Circuit Devices
6,137,072	10/24/00	Control Panel
6,195,881	3/6/01	Multiple Coated Substrates

PENDING APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
Unavailable	4/10/02	Lighting Devices
*60/299,632	6/20/01	Method And Device For Testing Electronic Devices
09/650,824	8/30/00	Circuit Board

*Provisional

1

.